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502.	Ms C King (DA) to ask the Minister of Basic Education:
With regard to her reply to question 1802 on 17 October 2016, has the requested information been received from the provinces; if not, on what date is it envisaged that the information will be received; if so, on what date will the information be communicated?								NW559E










 ANSWER
All the Provincial Education Departments (PEDs) have been requested to furnish the DBE with information in this regard and only three PEDs, Limpopo, Western Cape and North West Education Departments, have responded so far.  The DBE will provide the additional information from the other provinces once the information is received.
1. Western Cape
	Year
	Date(s) of industrial action
	Number of employee participation
	Number of days lost
	Days lost per District

	
	North
	South
	East
	Central
	Cape Winelands
	West Coast
	Overberg
	Eden & Central

	2009
	No industrial action
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2010
	10 Aug
18 Aug
19 Aug
20 Aug
23 Aug
24 Aug
25 Aug
26 Aug
27 Aug
30 Aug
31 Aug
01 Sep
02 Sep
03 Sep
06 Sep
	


23 787
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15

	2011
	No industrial action
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2012
	07 March
	859
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	2013
	24 April
	1 599
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	2014
	No industrial action
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2015
	No industrial action
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




2. Limpopo
	Year
	Date(s) of industrial action
	Number of employee participation
	Number of days lost
	Days lost per District

	
	Capricon
	Mopani & Tzaneen
	Sekhukhune
	Waterberg
	Lebowa Kgomo
	Vhembe & Tshipise-Sagole
	Riba-Cross
	Mogalakwena

	2009
	No industrial action
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2010
	10 Aug
18 Aug
19 Aug
20 Aug
23 Aug
24 Aug
25 Aug
26 Aug
27 Aug
30 Aug
31 Aug
01 Sep
02 Sep
03 Sep
06 Sep
	


Not provided
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15
	


15

	2011
	No industrial action
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2012
	07 March
	Not provided
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	2013
	24 April
	Not provided
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	2014
	25 March
	Not provided
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	2015
	28 April
	Not provided
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1







3. North West
	Year
	Date(s) of industrial action
	Number of employee participation
	Number of days lost
	Days lost per District

	
	Not indicated
	Not indicated
	Not indicated
	Not indicated
	Not indicated
	Not indicated
	Not indicated
	Not indicated

	2009
	September (no day)
	2 650
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2010
	10 Aug
18 Aug
19 Aug
20 Aug
23 Aug
24 Aug
25 Aug
26 Aug
27 Aug
30 Aug
31 Aug
01 Sep
02 Sep
03 Sep
06 Sep
	


66 712
	


15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2011
	22 Aug
	1 298
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2012
	07 March
	100
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2013
	24 April
	Not provided
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2014
	No industrial action
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2015
	30-31 July
7 Aug
7 Oct
	Not provided
	4
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